
Davis, Zachary TannerOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243645

1/10/2026   2:40:00AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

JIMENEZ ESTEBAN, JOVANY

12/09/2026  23:12

Davis, Zachary Tanner

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTBROWN

M

 165

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37311Address:

Age:

6', 0"

 33

POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE II (SIMPLE) No Bond $0.00 

Contraband In Penal Institution SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

PUBLIC INTOXICATION SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 

POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



GREEN, JASMYNE DELONAOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243644

1/9/2026   5:40:39PM

CLEVELAND POLICE DEPARTMENT

DOSS

01/09/2026  14:12

GREEN, JASMYNE DELONA

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRBROWN

F

 200

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 10"

 39

STOLEN PROPERTY (RECEIVING OR CONCEALING) No Bond $0.00 



HAMPTON, CHRISTIAN STONEOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243641

1/9/2026   2:56:16PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ROGERS, JERRY

01/09/2026  12:20

HAMPTON, CHRISTIAN STONE

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

LIGHTGREEN

M

 140

CURRENT CHARGES

Cleveland TN 37323Address:

Age:

5', 10"

 31

Child Abuse And Neglect Non-Violent No Bond $0.00 



HANGI, VALERIE SOKIOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243642

1/9/2026   3:32:11PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ACEVEDO, DANIEL

01/09/2026  12:19

HANGI, VALERIE SOKI

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BLACK

DRKBROWN

F

 130

CURRENT CHARGES

L, ASSOMPTION TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 4"

 20

THEFT OVER 10000 No Bond $0.00 

FINANCIAL EXPLOITATION OF A VULNERABLE ADULT SEE PRIMARY CHARGE $0.00 



MADDEN, MARVYCE CHA'TONOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243643

1/9/2026   4:35:40PM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ACEVEDO, DANIEL

01/09/2026  12:19

MADDEN, MARVYCE CHA'TON

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: BLACK

BLACK

DRKBROWN

M

 185

CURRENT CHARGES

CHATTANOOGA TN 37323Address:

Age:

6', 2"

 24

POSSESSION OF SCHEDULE II RESALE FENTANYL (BACK FOR 

COURT)

No Bond $0.00 



SHELTON-SHAW, NOA KEITHOffender's Name:

Booking Date/Time:

Booking #:

Arresting Agency:

Arresting Officer:

Arrest Date/Time:

 243640

1/9/2026  10:29:23AM

BRADLEY COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

ANDERSON

01/09/2026  09:30

SHELTON-SHAW, NOA KEITH

Features

Sex:

Eye Color:

Height:

Hair Color:

Complexion:

Weight (lbs.):

Race: WHITE

BROWN

FAIRHAZ

M

 170

CURRENT CHARGES

CLEVELAND TN 37312Address:

Age:

5', 7"

 28

Aggravated Assault No Bond $0.00 




